
105 Written Answers CHAITRA 21, 1901 (SAKA) Written Answers 106

V* m rtn, wfm  ^.. t- #- . - . t __  ̂ .... i #*>.... . . A. _ *.#«.-ffRfTW (IHTO4WKT) RVCV mtK VfraV 
IWfflWl fafiRT VT3T | I STftV T̂̂ Tilff 
’*5ww«r % irnfreft Tfopr̂ T *rVr T=f»rr 
■*rtw5 *? Ptwr ôrnc fa>*n t̂t 11

Automobile Industry Units

<6665. SHRI GANANATH PHADHAN: 
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be

A . Commercial Vehicles:

pleased to state the number of auto­
mobile industry units in the country 
and their manufacturing capacity of 
of each of them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY 
(SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI): The
installed capacities of vehicle manu­
facturing units in the country are 
given xn the statement attached,

Statement

Sr.
•No.

Name of the Unit Installed capacity 
«s on i -4- 1979 

(No*.)

1 M/*. Tata Engineering &  Locomotive Co. Ltd., Bombay/Poona

2 M/s. Ashok Leyland Ltd., Madras . . . .

3 M /». Hindustan Motors Ltd., Uttarpara (West Bengal) .

4 M/s. Pi ernier Automobiles Ltd., Bombay . .

5 M/s. Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd , Bombay .

6 M/s. Bajay Tempo Ltd., Poona . . . . .

7 M/s. Standard Motor Products of India Ltd., Madias

B . Jeeps :
i  M/s. Mahinttra Sc Mahindra Ltd., Bombay . ,

C .  Passenger Can:
» M/s. Hindustan Motors Ltd., Uttarpara (West Bengal)

.2 M/s. Premier Automobiles Ltd.,Bom bay . .

3 M/s. Standard Motor Products of India Ltd., Madras

4 M/s. Sunrise Auto Industries Limited, Bangalore ,

36.000

13.000

15.000

6.000

3.000 

8,900

3.000

13.000

30.000

18.000 

3,400 

1,000

Utilisation «f Jifte Stock

6686. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR 
TJHARA: Will the Minister o f IN­
DUSTRY be -pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government have any 
-plan to utilise the jute-stock produced 
in abundance every year in the coun­
try and has been a waste for its non- 
'utilisation;

(b) ft so, ffcte quantity of jute-stock 
'produced evei*?'y«tr in the counties

(c) how much not utilised; and
(d) what is the reasons for non* 

utilisation?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 

THE MINISTRY OP INDUSTRY 
(SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YAD­
AV): (a) to (d). The normal annual 
production of Jute stock is estimated 
to be three million tonnes. At pre­
sent most of this is put to use as fuel 
and for thatching and fencing 
purposes. Jute Technological Re­
search Laboratories are, conducting re­
search to determine the feasibility of




