एक सानिषक, सर्वेक्षण के ममय में विद्यमान सांस्कृतिक (सानव-निर्मित) विवरण और भौतिक विशेवताओं को चिक्रित करता है। प्रत्येक अनुवर्ती सर्वेक्षण से मानिवतो की परिश्रुद्धता और रचना अन्तर्वस्यु में निरन्तर सुधार किया जा रहा है।

Automobile Industry Units

6665. SHRI GANANATH PRADHAN: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be

pleased to state the number of automobile industry units in the country and their manufacturing capacity of of each of them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI ABHA MAITI): The installed capacities of vehicle manufacturing units in the country are given in the statement attached.

Statement

A. Commercial Vehicles:

Sr. No.	Name of the Unit				Installed capacity as on 1-4-1979 (Nos.)
1	1/s. Tata Engineering & Lucomotive Co. Ltd., Bombay/Poona				36,000
2	M/s. Ashok Leyland Ltd., Madras				13,000
3	M/s. Hindustan Motors Ltd., Uttarpara (West Bengal)				15,000
*	M/s. Premier Automobiles Ltd., Bombay				6,000
5	M/s. Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd, Bombay.				3,000
6	M/s. Bajaj Terapo Ltd., Poona				8,000
7	M/s. Standard Motor Products of India Ltd., Madias		•		3,000
B. J e	M/s. Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd., Bombay	•			13,000
3. Pa	issenger Care: M/s. Hindustan Motors Ltd., Uttarpara (West Bengal)			•	30,000
.2	M/s. Premier Automobiles Ltd., Bembay				18,000
3	M/s. Standard Motor Products of India Ltd., Madras				3,400
*	M/s. Sunrise Auto Industries Limited, Bangalore .				1,000

Utilisation of Jule Stock

6666. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR DHARA: Will the Minister of IN-DUSTRY be pleased to state:

- (a) whether Government have any plan to utilise the jute-stock produced in abundance every year in the country and has been a waste for its nonutilisation;
- (b) If so, the quantity of jute-stock produced every year in the country;

- (c) how much not utilised; and
- (d) what is the reasons for non-utilisation?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YAD-AV); (a) to (d). The normal annual production of Jute stock is estimated to be three million tonnes. At present most of this is put to use as fuel for thatching and fencing purposes. Jute Technological search Laboratories are conducting research to determine the feasibility of